== MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

C || (]| ]

Campus Police Monthly Report
April 1, 2018-April 30, 2018

Date Time Location Violation Details Disposition
Date Time Location Violation Details Disposition
04/05/18 18:31 Lot A N/A Person locked out of vehicle No report needed
04/06/18 14:02 Student Housing N/A Student well-being check. No Action
Student located
and no issues.
04/09/18 09:55 Main Campus Theft Missing Item from Science Room. Unfounded
Item located in room by DPS Staff
04/12/18 09:05 Main Campus N/A Accidental Injury First aid rendered
Student suffered very minor burn.
Given supplies from first aid kit
04/15/18 08:00 Student Housing Forgery Students pranked other students by creating Referred to Dean

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



04/16/18

04/17/18

04/21/18

04/23/18

04/29/18

15:07

13:46

12:35

12:47

12:26

Dixie Kohn Drive

Main Campus

MAC Baseball Field

Field House

Main Campus

MVA Driver ran into large landscaping rocks
At entrance to housing.

Harassment Two employees of AFV in a dispute
N/A Animal at large near ball field (Llama)
Trespassing Man with daughter using field house

without permission. Advised of policy.

N/A Llama loose on campus grounds

Report

Referred to AFV

No report needed

NRN

NRN

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



