

Campus Police Monthly Report

April 1, 2018-April 30, 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
04/05/18	18:31	Lot A	N/A	Person locked out of vehicle	No report needed
04/06/18	14:02	Student Housing	N/A	Student well-being check.	No Action Student located and no issues.
04/09/18	09:55	Main Campus	Theft	Missing Item from Science Room. Item located in room by DPS Staff	Unfounded
04/12/18	09:05	Main Campus	N/A	Accidental Injury Student suffered very minor burn. Given supplies from first aid kit	First aid rendered
04/15/18	08:00	Student Housing	Forgery	Students pranked other students by creating	Referred to Dean

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax

04/16/18	15:07	Dixie Kohn Drive	MVA	Driver ran into large landscaping rocks At entrance to housing.	Report
04/17/18	13:46	Main Campus	Harassment	Two employees of AFV in a dispute	Referred to AFV
04/21/18	12:35	MAC Baseball Field	N/A	Animal at large near ball field (Llama)	No report needed
04/23/18	12:47	Field House	Trespassing	Man with daughter using field house without permission. Advised of policy.	NRN
04/29/18	12:26	Main Campus	N/A	Llama loose on campus grounds	NRN